the original document. <u>Phillip A. Jones</u> 13/19 % ব্যালাম বিভিন্ন মি Person শ্রিয়াশামে 489	DO NOT USE	8. 🛭 THIS SPA	Please charge the \$ filing fee to Depose Account No. 23-1925. (duplicate copy of this parattached) Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit a overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. ACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.
BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	N & LIONE	8. 🖾	Please charge the \$filing fee to Depose Account No. 23-1925. (duplicate copy of this pa attached) Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit a overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	N & LIONE	8. 🖾	Please charge the \$filing fee to Depose Account No. 23-1925. (duplicate copy of this pa attached) Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit a overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
BRINKS HOFER GILSO P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610			Please charge the \$ filing fee to Depos Account No. 23-1925. (duplicate copy of this pa attached)
BRINKS HOFER GILSO		7. ⊠ T	
	ıq.		he \$40.00 filing fee is enclosed.
5. Name and address of party to whom o		6. Numi	ber of applications and registrations involved: 1
Trademark Application No.(s):		Trademar	k Registration No.(s) 1,284,489
4. Application number(s) or registration n	number(s). Additional sh		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date: <u>March 10, 1997.</u>			☐ Yes
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger	designatio	on is attached: name(s) and addresses attached?
Description of the interest converged Assignment	yed:	•	r niciled in the United States, a domestic represent
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies	🗌 Yes 🔯 No	☐ Other	pration-State <u>Delaware</u>
□ Corporation-State <u>Wisconsin</u> □ Other		Gener	ral Partnership
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Pa	ırtnership	Entity:	
Entity:		Street Add City: State/Zip:	Green Bay Wisconsin
		Name: Internal Ad	The state of the s
Schreiber Foods, Ind	c.		111 111
Name of Party(ies) conveying an inter	est.	29	and Address of Planty(ied) receiving an inter
			or copy thereon and Address of Party(ies) receiving an inter

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHREIBER FOODS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having a principal place of business at 425 Pine Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the trademark HANDI-STAK, the U.S. Federal trademark registration therefor, Reg. No. 1,284,489, the Wisconsin state trademark registration therefor, Reg. No. 16,774, and the goodwill associated with such trademark; and

WHEREAS, SCHREIBER INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 425 Pine St., Green Bay, WI, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in the HANDI-STAK trademark, as well as the U.S. Federal and Wisconsin state trademark registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and its successors in interest, the entire right, title and interest in and to the HANDI-STAK trademark, the U.S. Federal trademark registration therefor, Reg. No. 1,284,489, the Wisconsin state trademark registration therefor, Reg. No. 16,774, and the goodwill associated with such trademark.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor does also sell to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all claims, demands and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the said trademark prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor, does hereby execute this agreement to take effect the 31st day of March, 1997.

	SCHREIBER FOODS, INC. (Assignor)	
	Name Typing Andry Title Vice Fusuelly	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS.		
COUNTY OF DROWN)		1997
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	s 10 day of March	, 1996.
SEAL	Montal P. Figure	
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 1-7-61	4,. ·	
RONALD V. PAQUE		
Notary Public, Wisconsin My Commission Exhand January 07, 2001		

TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF	PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
Please record the attached of 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	riginal document or copy thereof. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Schreiber Foods, Inc.	Name: Schreiber International, Inc. Internal Address:
	Street Address: 425 Pine Street City: Green Bay
Entity: Individual (s) Association	State/Zip: Wisconsin
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Entity: Individual (s) Association
☑ Corporation-State <u>Wisconsin</u>☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Io □ Other Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	designation is attached;
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: March 10, 1997.	Lies M Ho
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). Additional s	sheet attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,284,489
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395	7. The \$40.00 filing fee is enclosed.
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	Please charge the \$filing fee to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
	Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
the original document. Philip A. Jones Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 1